

HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No. ____

DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION honoring Shelly Let for being awarded the 2021 Indiana Farm Bureau Rural Teac of the Year.	
Snow	
, read first time and referred to Committee on	



20222556

HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No. ____

1	A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION honoring Shelly Leifer
2	for being awarded the 2021 Indiana Farm Bureau Rural Teacher
3	of the Year.
4	Whereas, Shelly Leifer teaches at Manchester Jr./Sr. High
5	School and also assists students with work placements and
6	internships;
7	Whereas, Ms. Leifer has been a key figure in the development
8	of the Wabash County High School Entrepreneurship
9	Collaborative, which is a joint venture between Grow Wabash
10	County and the Don Wood Foundation;
11	Whereas, Ms. Leifer developed a work-based learning
12	opportunity called "The Bean" for Manchester Jr./Sr. High
13	School students to serve beverages throughout the day to staff
14	and upperclassmen;
15	Whereas, Ms. Leifer continually challenges students to think
16	creatively and push their boundaries when it comes to pursuing
17	their business ventures;
18	Whereas, Ms. Leifer was named the District Teacher of the
19	Year and also applied for, and received, a \$50,000 grant for
20	Manchester to be a pilot site for Indiana's Next Level Programs
21	of Study;
22	Whereas, Ms. Leifer was awarded the 2021 Indiana Farm
23	Bureau Rural Teacher of the Year by the Indiana Small and
24	Rural Schools Association and its partner, Indiana Farm
25	Bureau, Inc.; and



2022

1	Whereas, Ms. Leifer's passion for teaching, zest for learning,
2	and her genuine concern for community make her a truly
3	remarkable educator: Therefore,
4	Be it resolved by the House of Representatives
5	of the General Assembly of the State of Indiana,
6	the Senate concurring:
7	SECTION 1. That the Indiana General Assembly honors
8	Shelly Leifer for being awarded the 2021 Indiana Farm Bureau
9	Rural Teacher of the Year.
0	SECTION 2. That the Principal Clerk of the House of
1	Representatives transmit a copy of this resolution to State
2	Representative Craig Snow for distribution.



2022 HC 1048/DI 140